
Mr. Watts,
 
I have attached some of the responsive information regarding your request. I have also
included the link below with the remaining responsive information.
 
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/bzm73rxnhqqd3q6xprjxe/AJ-
viTnQ3_B93ErpsMKeaWM/Eric%20Powell?
rlkey=oz4pyy3khcikae5lf2wclq6tu&subfolder_nav_tracking=1&st=c50cloyi&dl=0
 
Thank you again for your patience and understanding in getting this information to you.
 
Kindest regards,
 
Nikki Smith, TRMC
City Secretary/Payroll Accountant
City of Marshall
P O Box 698
Marshall, Texas 75671
903-935-4446 office
903-935-4442 fax
 
 
From: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, December 8, 2024 4:17 PM
To: Nikki Smith <smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net>
Cc: Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>; Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>;
Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com) <audreybsboutique@gmail.com>; Blackbird Bath
<blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>; Charlie Neupert <cneupert@neupertlaw.com>; Debbie
Parker <dlparker1122@gmail.com>; dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com; Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer Vargas
<masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>; Gwen Volk <gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>;
Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>; Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; Marcel Avelar
<marcial.avelar@gmail.com>; Maria - 1st Choice Personnel
<maria@1stchoicepersonnel.net>; paige@gfapartners.com; Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams <retawilliams21@gmail.com>; Stella Alexander
<etosintexas@hotmail.com>; Steven O'Bryan <steven.obryan@gmail.com>;
paigeyohn@yahoo.com; Chip <chiparledge@att.net>; Terrell Smith
<Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>
Subject: Re: Correspondence
 
Good Evening, I hope this message finds you well. I’m following up regarding the status of the information that was anticipated to be ready around October 4, 2024, as outlined in the attached email th
sophospsmartbannerend

Good Evening,

I hope this message finds you well. I’m following up regarding the status of the information
that was anticipated to be ready around October 4, 2024, as outlined in the attached email
thread.

Thank you for your time and assistance.

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/bzm73rxnhqqd3q6xprjxe/AJ-viTnQ3_B93ErpsMKeaWM/Eric%20Powell?rlkey=oz4pyy3khcikae5lf2wclq6tu&subfolder_nav_tracking=1&st=c50cloyi&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/bzm73rxnhqqd3q6xprjxe/AJ-viTnQ3_B93ErpsMKeaWM/Eric%20Powell?rlkey=oz4pyy3khcikae5lf2wclq6tu&subfolder_nav_tracking=1&st=c50cloyi&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/bzm73rxnhqqd3q6xprjxe/AJ-viTnQ3_B93ErpsMKeaWM/Eric%20Powell?rlkey=oz4pyy3khcikae5lf2wclq6tu&subfolder_nav_tracking=1&st=c50cloyi&dl=0


Respectfully,
Larry Watts
 
 
On Fri, Sep 13, 2024 at 10:25 AM Nikki Smith <smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net> wrote:

Mr. Watts,
 
This information will take a little while to gather. We anticipate having this information
ready around October 4th. 
 
Thank you,
 
Nikki
Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 12, 2024, at 4:02 PM, Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com> wrote:

﻿
Good evening Nikki, Start 01/01/2024, unless there are relevant documents I'm unaware of at an earlier date. End Current Thank you, Larry On Thu, Sep 12, 2024 at 3:59 PM Nikki Smith wrote: Mr. Watts,
sophospsmartbannerend

Good evening Nikki,

Start 01/01/2024, unless there are relevant documents I'm unaware of at
an earlier date.
End Current

Thank you,
Larry 
On Thu, Sep 12, 2024 at 3:59 PM Nikki Smith
<smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net> wrote:

Mr. Watts,
 
 
Thank you for the updated request. Is there a timeframe you are requesting?
Start and end dates for the period you are requesting records for.
 
Thanks,
 
Nikki
 
From: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2024 3:43 PM
To: Nikki Smith <smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net>
Cc: Terrell Smith <Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>; Alex Agnor
<Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>; Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>;
Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com) <audreybsboutique@gmail.com>;
Blackbird Bath <blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>; Charlie Neupert
<cneupert@neupertlaw.com>; Debbie Parker <dlparker1122@gmail.com>;
dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com; Edward Allen

mailto:smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net
mailto:watts.larry@gmail.com
mailto:smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net
mailto:watts.larry@gmail.com
mailto:smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net
mailto:Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net
mailto:Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net
mailto:alane@marshalltexas.net
mailto:audreybsboutique@gmail.com
mailto:audreybsboutique@gmail.com
mailto:blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com
mailto:cneupert@neupertlaw.com
mailto:dlparker1122@gmail.com
mailto:dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com


<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer Vargas
<masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>; Gwen Volk
<gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>; Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette
Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike <karenbickerdike@att.net>;
Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; Maria - 1st Choice
Personnel <maria@1stchoicepersonnel.net>; Paige@gfapartners.com;
Raigan Golladay <royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz
(BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com) <BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams
<retawilliams21@gmail.com>; Stella Alexander
<etosintexas@hotmail.com>; Steven O'Bryan <steven.obryan@gmail.com>;
paigeyohn@yahoo.com; Chip <chiparledge@att.net>; Larry Watts
<watts.larry@gmail.com>; Marcel Avelar <marcial.avelar@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Correspondence
 
Good evening Nikki, I'm writing to clarify my previous request for copies of all correspondence related to the damages incurred at 303 N. Washington Avenue during the sidewalk construction process. Co
sophospsmartbannerend

Good evening Nikki,

I'm writing to clarify my previous request for copies of all correspondence
related to the damages incurred at 303 N. Washington Avenue during the
sidewalk construction process.

Copies of all correspondence, both relevant and irrelevant, related to the
damages incurred at 303 N. Washington Avenue during the sidewalk
construction process.

Please provide copies of any and all correspondence (text, email, letter, etc.)
involving Eric Powell or any other city official or representative, as well as
Casey Sloan, Casey Sloan's representatives, Casey Sloan Construction,
Casey Sloan's Insurance Company, and the Engineer hired by Casey Sloan's
Insurance Company. This includes both incoming and outgoing
correspondence related to this matter.

Additionally, please provide any correspondence, incoming or outgoing,
(text, email, letter, etc.) that mentions, refers or implies to myself or 303 N.
Washington Avenue, regardless of subject, to and from any and all city
personnel including Terrell Smith.

I would appreciate an estimated timeline for receiving this information.

Thank you,

Larry Watts

 
On Thu, Sep 12, 2024 at 3:14 PM Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>
wrote:

Thank you for the information.
 
If I haven't received a response by tomorrow morning, I will begin
researching how to file a FOIA.
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Best Regards,
Larry
 
On Thu, Sep 12, 2024 at 3:08 PM Marcial Avelar
<marcial.avelar@gmail.com> wrote:

Maybe you need to do a FOIA 
Freedom of Information Act request 
 
On Thu, Sep 12, 2024 at 3:07 PM Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>
wrote:

Good afternoon Nikki,
 
Can you please provide me with an update as to the status of the prior
request?
 
Thank you,
Larry
 
On Sun, Sep 8, 2024 at 12:26 PM Larry Watts
<watts.larry@gmail.com> wrote:

Please include any incoming correspondence, from any and all
parties, as well.
 
Thank you!
Larry

Sent from my iPhone
 

On Sep 6, 2024, at 4:16 PM, Larry Watts
<watts.larry@gmail.com> wrote:

﻿

Dear Nikki,

I am writing to formally request copies of all
correspondence, both relevant and irrelevant, related to
the damages incurred at 303 N. Washington Avenue
during the sidewalk construction process.

Specifically, I would like copies of any and all
correspondence (text, email, letter, etc.) sent by Eric
Powell or any other city official or representative to
Casey Sloan, Casey Sloan's representatives, Casey
Sloan Construction, Casey Sloan's Insurance Company,
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and the Engineer hired by Casey Sloan's Insurance
Company. Please also include any correspondence
involving other parties related to this matter.

Please let me know if there are any forms that I need to
fill out or sign to initiate this request.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely, 

Larry Watts

 
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>
Date: Fri, Sep 6, 2024 at 3:59 PM
Subject: RE: Correspondence
To: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>
 

Nikki Smith, smith.nikki@marshalltexas.net 903-935-
4446.
 
Eric G. Powell, PE
Director of Public Works & Utilities
City Engineer
903-935-4489
City of Marshall
PO Box 698
Marshall, TX  75671
 
From: Larry Watts [mailto:watts.larry@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, September 6, 2024 3:56 PM
To: Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>
Cc: Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>;
Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>; Audrey B
(audreybsboutique@gmail.com)
<audreybsboutique@gmail.com>; Blackbird Bath
<blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>; Charlie Neupert
<cneupert@neupertlaw.com>; Debbie Parker
<dlparker1122@gmail.com>;
dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com; Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer Vargas
<masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>; Gwen
Volk <gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>; Jackie
<netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette Krohn
<jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>; Lacy Burson
<burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; Larry Watts
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<watts.larry@gmail.com>; Marcel Avelar
<marcial.avelar@gmail.com>; Maria - 1st Choice
Personnel <maria@1stchoicepersonnel.net>;
paige@gfapartners.com; Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz
(BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams
<retawilliams21@gmail.com>; Stella Alexander
<etosintexas@hotmail.com>; Steven O'Bryan
<steven.obryan@gmail.com>;
paigeyohn@yahoo.com; Chip <chiparledge@att.net>
Subject: Re: Correspondence
 
Eric, Please provide me with the City Secretary's contact information. Thank you. Larry On Fri, Sep 6, 2024 at 3:52 PM Eric Powell wrote: Larry, You will need to do a formal request through the City
sophospsmartbannerend

Eric,
 
Please provide me with the City Secretary's contact
information.
 
Thank you.
Larry
 
On Fri, Sep 6, 2024 at 3:52 PM Eric Powell
<Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net> wrote:

Larry,
 
You will need to do a formal request through the City
Secretary for that information.  Once I get the
request I can find any relative info that may have
been sent.
 
Eric G. Powell, PE
Director of Public Works & Utilities
City Engineer
903-935-4489
City of Marshall
PO Box 698
Marshall, TX  75671
 
From: Larry Watts [mailto:watts.larry@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, September 6, 2024 3:49 PM
To: Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>
Cc: Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>;
Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>; Audrey B
(audreybsboutique@gmail.com)
<audreybsboutique@gmail.com>; Blackbird Bath
<blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>; Charlie Neupert
<cneupert@neupertlaw.com>; Debbie Parker
<dlparker1122@gmail.com>;
dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com; Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer
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Vargas
<masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>;
Gwen Volk <gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>; Jackie
<netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette Krohn
<jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>; Lacy Burson
<burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; Larry Watts
<watts.larry@gmail.com>; Marcel Avelar
<marcial.avelar@gmail.com>; Maria - 1st Choice
Personnel <maria@1stchoicepersonnel.net>;
paige@gfapartners.com; Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz
(BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams
<retawilliams21@gmail.com>; Stella Alexander
<etosintexas@hotmail.com>; Steven O'Bryan
<steven.obryan@gmail.com>; Terrell Smith
<Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>;
paigeyohn@yahoo.com; Chip
<chiparledge@att.net>
Subject: Re: Correspondence
 
Good afternoon, Eric, I'm following up on my previous email regarding the requested documents. Could you please forward them to me at your earliest convenience? If any additional steps are needed to f
sophospsmartbannerend

Good afternoon, Eric,

I'm following up on my previous email regarding the
requested documents. Could you please forward
them to me at your earliest convenience? If any
additional steps are needed to formally request these
documents, kindly let me know.

Thank you.

Larry

 
On Wed, Sep 4, 2024 at 3:34 PM Larry Watts
<watts.larry@gmail.com> wrote:

Good afternoon, Eric,
 
I'm in receipt of the engineering report from the
insurance company.
 
It is my understanding that you provided
information to the engineer and insurance
company regarding the damages to the property
located at 303 N. Washington Avenue.
 
Please forward me a copy of all correspondence
you submitted to the engineer, insurance company
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and/or Casey Sloan regarding the damages at 303
N. Washington Avenue for my file.
 
Thank you so much for your help in this matter.
Larry


